Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher LOEW	05/18/2006
Joseph L. HEI	05/18/2006
Bryan T. WHITE	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbit Baby, Inc.	
Street Address:	37330 Cedar Boulevard, Suite J	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29260129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5720

Email: mleung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher B. Eide

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	599852001200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Eide

Total Attachments: 3

7.09767

0 07% HC

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0690 source=59985-20012.00 assign#page1.tif source=59985-20012.00 assign#page2.tif source=59985-20012.00 assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0691

Assignment of Invention	dia no con more il response pagni di la diadella porce
WHEREAS, we (I), Christopher Loew, Joseph Lishing Hei, Bryan Thomas White	
(the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled	
Foldable Stroller	
and	<u> </u>

WHEREAS, ORBIT BABY, INC., 5437 Central Ave. Suite 10, Newark, CA 94560 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights, except that Assignee hereby grants back to the Assignors a royalty free non-transferable license to make and use the Invention under the Rights for educational and research purposes, only. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that its has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0692 documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Signature of Inventor:	Signature Clu
Inventor's Name:	Christopher Loew
Inventor's Address of Residence	e: 792 E. Charleston Road
	Palo Alto, CA 94303
Date of Execution:	May 18, 2006
Signature of Inventor:	Stanature
Inventor's Name:	Joseph Hei
Inventor's Address of Residence: 813 Bruce Drive	
_	Palo Alto, CA 94303
Date of Execution:	May 18, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0693

Signature of Inventor:	1340 D
	S ignature
Inventor's Name:	Bryan White
	Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence:	40870 Sardis Terrace
·	Fremont, CA 94538
Date of Execution:	May 18, 2006
Signature of Inventor:	
	Signature
Inventor's Name:	
	Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence:_	
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor:	
	Signature
Inventor's Name:	
***************************************	Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence:_	
Date of Execution:	

PATENT REEL: 020745 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 03/31/2008